

Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC  
 PO Box 92  
 Eureka, KS 67045

26644

**RECEIVED**  
 AUG 26 2019  
 BY: *[Signature]*



Date	Invoice #
8/22/2019	4623

Bill To	
Taos Resources Operating Co, LLC 10700 North Freeway, Ste 930 Houston, TX 77037-1142	
Customer ID#	1343

WELL ID/AFE # 175D878  
 CODE 30.130  
 (N OR R) *[Signature]*  
 APPROVAL

Job Date	8/20/2019
Lease Information	
Carnes #34-1	
County	Cowley
Foreman	DG

Item	Description	Qty	Terms	Net 15
			Rate	Amount
C102	Cement Pump-Longstring	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
C107	Pump Truck Mileage (one way)	80	4.20	336.00
C203	Pozmix Cement 60/40	150	13.40	2,010.00T
C206	Gel Bentonite	775	0.21	162.75T
C208	Pheno Seal	300	1.30	390.00T
C201	Thick Set Cement	100	20.50	2,050.00T
C207	KolSeal	500	0.47	235.00T
C208	Pheno Seal	200	1.30	260.00T
C108B	Ton Mileage-per mile (one way)	956	1.40	1,338.40
C691	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	1	175.00	175.00T
C674	5 1/2" AFU Float Collar	1	359.00	359.00T
C504	5 1/2" Centralizer	7	50.00	350.00T
C604	5 1/2" Cement Basket	3	236.00	708.00T
C421	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug	1	242.00	242.00T
C222	KCL	5	30.00	150.00T
D101	Discount on Services		-138.72	-138.72
D102	Discount on Materials		-354.59	-354.59T

*We appreciate your business!*

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail
620-583-5561	620-583-5524	rene@elitecementing.com

Send payment to:  
 Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC  
 PO Box 92  
 Eureka, KS 67045

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$9,372.84
<b>Sales Tax (6.5%)</b>	\$437.92
<b>Total</b>	\$9,810.76
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$9,810.76</b>

810 E 7<sup>TH</sup>  
 PO Box 92  
 EUREKA, KS 67045  
 (620) 583-5561



**Cement or Acid Field Report**  
 Ticket No. **4623**  
 Foreman David Gardner  
 Camp Eureka

API # 15-035-24706

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
8-20-19	1343	Carnes # 34-1	34	32 S.	5E.	Cowley	KS
Customer	Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code	Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver
Taos Resources Operating Company LLC	10700 North Freeway Ste. 930	Houston	Tx	77037	DG JH ZA SM	105 110 112	Jason Zevi Steve

Job Type Long string Hole Depth 3565' Slurry Vol. Lead 45 Bbl / Tail 33 Bbl Tubing \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Depth 3540' G.L. Hole Size 7 7/8" Slurry Wt. 13.3<sup>#</sup> / 13.8<sup>#</sup> Drill Pipe \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2" 15.50<sup>#</sup> Cement Left in Casing 10' S.S. Water Gal/SK 7.6 / 9.0 Other \_\_\_\_\_  
 Displacement 84 1/4 Bbl Displacement PSI 1000 Bump Plug to 1500 BPM 5

Remarks: Safety Meeting. 5 1/2" casing set @ 3540'. 5 1/2" AFU Flapper Insert on top of 10' S.S. on bottom. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 10 Bbl fresh water. Mixed Lead cement - 150 sks 60/40 Pozmix Cement w/ 6% Gel, 2<sup>#</sup> Phenoseal/sk @ 13.3<sup>#</sup>/gal, yield 1.68 = 45 Bbl slurry. Follow w/ Tail cement - 100 sks Thick Set Cement w/ 5<sup>#</sup> Kolseal, 2<sup>#</sup> Phenoseal/sk @ 13.8<sup>#</sup>/gal, yield 1.85 = 33 Bbl slurry. Wash out Pump + lines. Shut down. Release 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug. Displace plug to seat w/ 84 1/4 Bbl fresh water. (KCL in 1<sup>st</sup> 40 Bbl of Displacement water.) Final pumping pressure of 1000 PSI. Bump plug to 1500 PSI. Wait 2 mins. Release pressure. Float + plug held good. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Job complete. Rig down.

Centralizers on # 3, 6, 9, 12, 16, 19, 22 Baskets on # 15, 24, 34

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1100.00	1100.00
C107	80	Mileage	4.20	336.00
C203	150 sks	60/40 Pozmix Cement	13.40	2010.00
C206	775 <sup>#</sup>	Gel @ 6%	.21	162.75
C208	300 <sup>#</sup>	Phenoseal @ 2 <sup>#</sup> /sk	1.30	390.00
C201	100 sks	Thick Set Cement	20.50	2050.00
C207	500 <sup>#</sup>	Kolseal @ 5 <sup>#</sup> /sk	.47	235.00
C208	200 <sup>#</sup>	Phenoseal @ 2 <sup>#</sup> /sk	1.30	260.00
C108B	11.95 Tons	Ton Mileage - Bulk Trucks	1.10	1338.40
C691	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	175.00	175.00
C674	1	5 1/2" AFU Latch Down Float Collar	359.00	359.00
C504	7	5 1/2" x 7 7/8" Centralizers	50.00	350.00
C604	3	5 1/2" Cement Baskets	236.00	708.00
C421	1	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug	242.00	242.00
C222	5 Gals	KCL (In 1 <sup>st</sup> 40 Bbl Displacement water)	30.00	150.00
Thank You			Sub Total	9,866.15
			Less 5%	516.35
			Sales Tax 6.5%	460.96
Authorization			Title	Total
				9,810.76

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.